

November 5, 2024  
AD 87  
Ct. 17  
SG

*CPAN 1481 of 2024*  
*in*  
*WPA 6581 of 2024*  
*Dippaman Samanta*  
*vs.*  
*Shyamal Maity and others*

Mr. Kaushik Gupta  
Mr. Amarta Ghose  
Mr. Prasun Ghosh  
Mr. Souryadeep Ghosh  
... for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that certain developments are required to be placed on record by filing a supplementary affidavit.

Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within a fortnight from this date.

List the matter for hearing under the same heading on November 26, 2024.

**[ Jay Sengupta, J. ]**