

D/L – 291
03/12/2025
Court. No. 28
S.Kundu

CPAN 1481 of 2024
In
WPA 6581 of 2024

Dippaman Samanta
Vs.
Shyamal Maity & Ors.

Mr. Amarta Ghosh
Mr. Sauryadeep Ghosh

...for the applicant.

Mr. Mujifar Ali Naskar
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed

...for the alleged contemnors.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the alleged contemnors is taken on record.
2. Affidavits-in-reply filed on behalf of the applicant is also taken on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant prays for an accommodation on the personal ground of his senior.
4. List this matter for hearing under the same heading in the second week of January, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)