

04.02.2026
Ct. No. 28
Sl. No. 260
tbsr

CPAN 1481 of 2024
In
WPA 6581 of 2024

DIPPAMAN SAMANTA
VS
SHYAMAL MAITY AND ORS

Mr. Souryadeep Ghosh
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Mujibar Ali Naskar
..... for the alleged contemnors

Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the alleged contemnors pray for a long adjournment.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading in the Monthly List of April, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)